```
ü(ITEM NO.78
Date: 24/10/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5550-5559/2016 KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Robin Jacob,Adv. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv. Mr.Renjith B.Marar, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Mr.M.T.George, adv.

Ms.Resmitha R.Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.5550/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the

respondent Nos.1,2 & 4. Office shall also enquire about the fate of the notices sent to these respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

⬠|....2

ITEM NO.78

-2-

SC5550-59/2016

SLP(C) No.5551/2016

complete on the respondent

Service of notice is complete on Nos.1-10,11,12,14 & 15 but no one has entered appearance behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.13. Office shall also enquire about the fate of notice sent to him under registered cover from the concerned postal

authorities. SLP(C) No.5552/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-7, 9-14,

16, 17, 19 & 20. but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued

respondent Nos.8, 15 & 18. Office shall also enquire about the fate of the notices sent to these respondents under registered from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No.5554/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2-6, no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1

to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.5556/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1,2,8 & 9 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3,4,5 & 7

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of service of notice respondent No.6. Office shall also enqui already issued the also enquire about fate of notice sent to him under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No.5557/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-4, 5-9, 11-17, 19-25, 27, 29-35, 38-40, 42-53, 55-63 and 78, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

⬠|.....3

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.78 -2-SC5550-59/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.64-77 to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.10, 18, 26, 28, 36, 37, 41, 54 & 58. Office shall also enquire about the fate of the notices sent to the above respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

SLP(C) No.5558/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1-4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.5-7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.5559/2016

Service is deemed complete as against the respondent No.4.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-3. Office shall also enquire about the fate of the

notices sent to these respondents under registered cover from the concerned postal authorities.

List the matter again on 24.11.2016.

SLP(C) No.5553/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on both the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.5555/2016

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar